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END-STAGE RENAL DISEASE CLINICS 
CODE DESCRIPTION 

36430 TRANSFUSION, BLOOD 

71045 X-RAY OF CHEST, 1 VIEW 

71046 X-RAY OF CHEST, 2 VIEWS 

71047 X-RAY OF CHEST, 3 VIEWS 

71048 X-RAY OF CHEST, MINIMUM OF 4 VIEWS 

76000 FLUOROSCOPY (SEPARATE PROCEDURE), UP TO 1 HOUR PHYSICIAN OR 
OTHER QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONAL TIME, OTHER THAN 
71023 OR 71034 (EG, CARDIAC FLUOROSCOPY) 

82108 ALUMINUM 

82728 FERRITIN 

86580 SKIN TEST TUBERCULOSIS INTRADERMAL 

86704 HEPATITIS B CORE ANTIBODY (HBCAB); IGC AND IGM 

86705 HEPATITIS B CORE ANTIBODY (HBCAB); IGM ANTIBODY 

87340 HEPATITIS B SURFACE ANTIGEN (HBSAG) 

90657 VACCINE FOR INFLUENZA FOR ADMINISTRATION INTO MUSCLE, 0.25 ML 
DOSAGE 

90658 VACCINE FOR INFLUENZA FOR ADMINISTRATION INTO MUSCLE, 0.5 ML 
DOSAGE 

90732 PNEUMONIA VACCINE 

90743 HEPATITIS B VACCINE, PED/ADOLESC (2 DOSE) 

90744 HEPATITIS B VACCINE, PED/ADOLESC (3 DOSE) 

90746 HEPATITIS B VACCINE – ADULT DOSAGE 

90747 HEPATITIS B VACCINE-PATIENT DOSAGE (4 DOSE) 

90935 HEMODIALYSIS (IN CENTER), PER TREATMENT 

90989 DIALYSIS TRAINING, INCLUDING HELPER, ANY MODE, COMPLETED 
COURSE 

90993 DIALYSIS TRAINING, PATIENT, INCLUDING HELPER, ANY MODE, COURSE 
NOT COMPLETED, PER SESSION 

90997 HEMOPERFUSION (E.G., ACTIVATED CHARCOAL OR RESIN) 

93000 EKG 12 LEAD WITH INTERPRETATION AND REPORT* 

93005 EKG TRACING ONLY (NO REPORT OR INTERPRETATION) * 
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END-STAGE RENAL DISEASE CLINICS 
CODE DESCRIPTION 

95907 NERVE TRANSMISSION STUDIES, 1–2 

95908 NERVE TRANSMISSION STUDIES, 3–4 

95909 NERVE TRANSMISSION STUDIES, 5-6 

95910 NERVE TRANSMISSION STUDIES, 7–8 

95911 NERVE TRANSMISSION STUDIES, 9–10 

95912 NERVE TRANSMISSION STUDIES, 11–12 

95913 NERVE TRANSMISSION STUDIES, 13 OR MORE 
96372 INJECTION ADMIN – SUPPLY CHARGE 

B4150 ENTERAL FORMULAE; CATEGORY I; SEMISYNTHETIC INTACT 
PROTEIN/PROTEIN ISOLATES, ADMINISTERED THROUGH AN ENTERAL 
FEEDING TUBE, 100 CALORIES = 1 UNIT 
USE MODIFIER BO ― ORALLY ADMINISTERED NUTRITION, NOT BY FEEDING 
TUBE, ENSURE 

B4152 ENTERAL FORMULAE; CATEGORY II; INTACT PROTEIN/PROTEIN 
ISOLATES (CALORICALLY DENSE), ADMINISTERED THROUGH AN 
ENTERAL FEEDING TUBE, 100 CALORIES = 1 UNIT 
USE MODIFIER BO ― ORALLY ADMINISTERED NUTRITION, NOT BY FEEDING 
TUBE, ENSURE PLUS 

B4153 Enteral formula, nutritionally complete, hydrolyzed proteins (amino acids and peptide 
chain), includes fats, carbohydrates, vitamins and minerals, may include fiber, 
administered through an enteral feeding tube, 100 calories = 1 unit 

B4154 ENTERAL FORMULAE; CATEGORY IV; DEFINED FORMULA FOR SPECIAL 
METABOLIC NEED, ADMINISTERED THROUGH AN ENTERAL FEEDING 
TUBE, 100 CALORIES = 1 UNIT 
USE MODIFIER BO ― ORALLY ADMINISTERED NUTRITION, NOT BY FEEDING 
TUBE, NEPRO, SUPLENA 

Q4081 INJ, EPOETIN ALFA, 100 UNITS 

S9335 HOME HEMODIALYSIS, PER TREATMENT DAY 

S9339 HOME PERITONEAL DIALYSIS, PER TREATMENT HOUR 

X6661 MULTIVITAMINS, PER 100 TABS OR CAPS 

X6704 CALCIUM ACETATE, PER 100 TABS OR CAPS 

X6711 VITAMIN D, PER 30 TABS OR CAPS 

X6717 CALCIUM, PER 100 TABS OR CAPS 

X6718 ANTACIDS (PHOSPHATE BINDERS), PER 100 TABS OR CAPS 
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END-STAGE RENAL DISEASE CLINICS 
CODE DESCRIPTION 
X6719 IRON SALTS, PER 100 TABS OR CAPS 

X6720 IRON WITH VITAMINS, PER 100 TABS OR CAPS 

X6721 IRON COMPLEX, PER 100 TABS OR CAPS 

Note: Asterisk indicates codes that must be submitted with documentation to support medical necessity. 
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DIALYSIS J-CODES 

Code Description 

J0290 AMPICILLIN SODIUM, 500 MG 

J0360 HYDRALAZINE HCL TO 20 MG 

J0610 CALCIUM GLUCONTE TO 10 ML 

J0636 CALCITRIOL, 0.1 MCG 

J0690 CEFAZOLIN SODIUM, 500 MG 

J0692 CEFEPHINE HYDROCHLORIDE, 500 MG 

J0694 CEFOXITIN SODIUM, 1 GM 

J0696 CEFTRIAXONE SODIUM PER 250 MG 

J0697 STERILE CEFUROXIME SOD PER 750 MG 

J0713 CEFTAZIDIME, PER 500 MG 

J0735 CLONIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE, 1 MG 

J0780 PROCHLORPERAZINE TO 10 MG 

J0882 INJECTION, DARBEPOETIN ALFA, 1 MG 

J0895 DEFEROXAMINE MESYLATE, 500 MG 

J1071 INJ TESTOSTERONE CYPIONATE, 1MG 

J1165 PHENYTOIN SODIUM TO 50 MG 

J1200 DIPHENHYDRAMINE UP TO 50 MG 

J1270 DOXERCALCIFEROL, 1 MCG 

J1410 ESTROGEN CONJUGATED PER 25 MG 

J1450 FLUCONAZOLE, 200 MG 

J1570 GANCICLOVIR SODIUM 500 MG 

J1580 GARAMYCIN- GENTAMICIN TO 80 MGS 

J1644 HEPARIN SODIUM PER 1000 UNITS 

J1720 HYDROCORTISONE SOD SUCCIN TO 100 MG 

J1750 IRON DEXTRAN, 50 MG 

J1756 IRON SUCROSE, 1 MG 

J1955 LEVOCARNITINE, PER 1 GM 
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DIALYSIS J-CODES 

Code Description 

J1956 LEVOFLOXACIN, 250 MG 

J2060 ATIVAN TO 4MG 

J2150 MANNITOL, 25% IN 50 ML 

J2310 NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE, PER 1 MG 

J2320 NANDROLONE DECANOATE TO 50 MG 

J2430 PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM, PER 30 MG 

J2501 PARICALCITOL, 1 MCG 

J2550 PROMETHAZINE HCL TO 50 MG 

J2720 PROTAMINE SULFATE PER 10 MG 

J2765 METOCLOPRAMIDE HCL TO 10 MG 

J2916 NA FERRIC GLUCONATE COMPLEX, 12.5 MG 

J2930 METHYLPREDNISOLONE SOD SU TO 125 MG 

J2995 STREPTOKINASE PER 250,000 IU 

J2997 ALTEPLASE RECOMBINANT, 1 MG 

J3260 TOBRAMYCIN SULFATE TO 80 MG 

J3350 UREA TO 40 GM 

J3360 VALIUM UP TO 5 MG 

J3364 UROKINASE 5000 IU VIAL 

J3365 IV, UROKINASE 250,000 IU VIAL 

J3370 VANCOMYCI HCL, 500 MG 

J3410 VISTARIL UP TO 25 MG 

J3490 UNCLASSIFIED DRUGS 

J7030 IV NORMAL SALINE 1000 CC 

J7040 IV NORMAL SALINE SOL, STERILE (500 ML=UNIT) 

J7042 INFUSION 5% DEXTROSE/NS (500 ML=1 UNIT) 

J7050 IV, NORMAL SALINE SOLUTION, 250 CC 

J7060 5% DEXTROSE/WATER (500 ML = 1 UNIT) 



Manual Updated 02/01/24 
 

Clinic Services Provider Manual 

SECTION 4 PROCEDURE CODES 

4-6 

 

 

 
 

DIALYSIS J-CODES 

Code Description 

J7070 INFUSION D5W 1000 ML 

J7100 IV DEXTRAN 40, 500 ML 

J7110 IV DEXTRAN 75, 500 ML 

J7131 HYPERTONIC SALINE SOLUTION, 1 ML 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

10121 2 
10140 2 
10180 2 
11010 2 
11011 2 
11012 2 
11042 2 
11043 2 
11044 2 
11045 2 
11046 2 
11047 2 
11400  
11401  
11402 1 
11403  
11404 1 
11406 2 
11420  
11421  
11422 3 
11423 2 
11424 2 
11426 2 
11440 1 
11441 1 
11442 1 
11443 1 
11444 1 
11446 2 
11450 2 
11451 2 
11462 2 
11463 2 
11470 2 
11471 2 
11600  
11601  
11602  

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

11603  
11604 2 
11606 2 
11620  
11621  
11622  
11623  
11624 2 
11626 2 
11640  
11641  
11642  
11643  
11644 2 
11646 2 
11770 3 
11771 3 
11772 3 
11960 2 
11970 3 
11971 1 
11976 1 
11981 371.00 
11982  
12001  
12002  
12004  
12005 2 
12006 2 
12007 2 
12011  
12013  
12014  
12015  
12016 2 
12017 2 
12018 2 
12020 1 
12021 1 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

12031  
12032  
12034 2 
12035 2 
12036 2 
12037 2 
12041  
12042  
12044 2 
12045 2 
12046 2 
12047 2 
12051  
12052  
12053  
12054 2 
12055 2 
12056 2 
12057 2 
13100 2 
13101 3 
13102  
13120 2 
13121 3 
13122  
13131 2 
13132 3 
13133  
13151 3 
13152 3 
13153  
13160 2 
14000 2 
14001 3 
14020 3 
14021 3 
14040 2 
14041 3 
14060 3 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

14061 3 
14301 4 
14302 4 
14350 3 
15002 2 
15003 2 
15004 2 
15005 2 
15040  
15050 2 
15100 2 
15101 3 
15120 2 
15121 3 
15200 3 
15201 2 
15220 2 
15221 2 
15240 3 
15241 3 
15260 2 
15261 2 
15570 3 
15572 3 
15574 3 
15576 3 
15600 3 
15610 3 
15620 4 
15630 3 
15650 5 
15733 3 
15734 3 
15736 3 
15738 3 
15740 2 
15750 2 
15760 2 
15770 3 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

15822 3 
15823 5 
15830 3 
15832  
15833  
15834  
15835  
15836  
15837  
15838  
15839 3 
15840 4 
15841 4 
15842  
15845 4 
15920 3 
15922 4 
15931 3 
15933 3 
15934 3 
15935 4 
15936 4 
15937 4 
15940 3 
15941 3 
15944 3 
15945 4 
15946 4 
15950 3 
15951 4 
15952 3 
15953 4 
15956 3 
15958 4 
16020 2 
16025 2 
16030 2 
17106 1 
17107 3 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

17108  
19020 2 
19081 2 
19082 2 
19083 2 
19084 2 
19085 2 
19086 2 
19100 1 
19101 2 
19110 2 
19112 3 
19120 3 
19125 3 
19126 3 
19281 4 
19282 4 
19283 4 
19284 4 
19285 4 
19286 4 
19287 4 
19288 4 
19296  
19297 9 
19300 4 
19301 3 
19302 7 
19303 4 
19304 4 
19305 4 
19306 4 
19307  
19316 4 
19318 4 
19324 4 
19325 9 
19328 1 
19330 1 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

19340 2 
19342 3 
19350 4 
19355 4 
19357 5 
19366 5 
19370 4 
19371 4 
19380 5 
20005 2 
20100  
20101  
20102  
20103 4 
20150  
20200  
20205 3 
20206 1 
20220 1 
20225 2 
20240 2 
20245 3 
20250 3 
20251 3 
20520  
20525 3 
20650 3 
20670 1 
20680 3 
20690 2 
20692 3 
20693 3 
20694 1 
20900 3 
20902 4 
20910 3 
20912 3 
20920 4 
20922 3 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

20924 4 
20926 4 
20974  
20975 2 
21010 2 
21011  
21012  
21013  
21014 5 
21015 3 
21016  
21025 2 
21026 2 
21029  
21030 2 
21031 2 
21032 2 
21034 3 
21040 2 
21044 2 
21045  
21046 2 
21047 2 
21050 3 
21060 2 
21070 3 
21100 2 
21110 3 
21116 1 
21206 5 
21208 7 
21209 5 
21210 7 
21215 7 
21230 7 
21235 7 
21240 4 
21242 5 
21243 5 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

21244 7 
21245 7 
21246 7 
21247  
21248 7 
21249 7 
21267 7 
21270 5 
21275 7 
21280 5 
21282 5 
21295 1 
21296 1 
21310 2 
21315 2 
21320 2 
21325 4 
21330 5 
21335 7 
21336 4 
21337 2 
21338 4 
21339 5 
21340 4 
21345 7 
21346 5 
21355 3 
21356 4 
21365 5 
21400 2 
21401 3 
21406  
21407  
21408 5 
21421 4 
21440 3 
21445 4 
21450 3 
21451 4 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

21452 2 
21453 3 
21454 5 
21461 4 
21462 5 
21465 4 
21480 1 
21485 2 
21490 3 
21501 2 
21502 2 
21555 2 
21552  
21556 2 
21554  
21600 2 
21610 2 
21700 2 
21720 3 
21725 3 
21820 1 
21925 2 
21930 2 
21931 2 
21935 3 
22100  
22101  
22102 3 
22103  
22305 1 
22310 1 
22315 2 
22505 2 
22900 4 
22901  
23000 2 
23020 2 
23030 1 
23031 3 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

23035 3 
23040 1 
23044 4 
23065  
23066 2 
23075 2 
23071  
23076 2 
23077 3 
23078  
23100 2 
23101 7 
23105 4 
23106 4 
23107 4 
23120 5 
23125 5 
23130 5 
23140 4 
23145 5 
23146 5 
23150 4 
23155 5 
23156 5 
23170 2 
23172 2 
23174 2 
23180 4 
23182 4 
23184 4 
23190 4 
23195 5 
23330 1 
23395 5 
23397 7 
23400 7 
23405 2 
23406 2 
23410 5 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

23412 7 
23415 5 
23420 7 
23430 4 
23440 4 
23450 5 
23455 7 
23460 5 
23462 7 
23465 5 
23466 7 
23480 4 
23485 7 
23490 3 
23491 3 
23500 1 
23505 1 
23515 3 
23520 1 
23525 1 
23530 3 
23532 4 
23540 1 
23545 1 
23550 3 
23552 4 
23570 1 
23575 1 
23585 3 
23600 1 
23605 2 
23615 4 
23616 4 
23620 1 
23625 2 
23630 5 
23650 1 
23655 1 
23660 3 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

23665 2 
23670 3 
23675 2 
23680 3 
23700 1 
23800 4 
23802 7 
23920  
23921 3 
23930 1 
23931 2 
23935 2 
24000 4 
24006 4 
24065  
24066 2 
24075 2 
24071  
24076 2 
24073  
24077 3 
24079  
24100 1 
24101 4 
24102 4 
24105 3 
24110 2 
24115 3 
24116 3 
24120 3 
24125 3 
24126 3 
24130 3 
24134 2 
24136 2 
24138 2 
24140 3 
24145 3 
24147 2 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

24155 3 
24160 2 
24164 3 
24200  
24201 2 
24220  
24300  
24301 4 
24305 4 
24310 3 
24320 3 
24330 3 
24331 3 
24332  
24340 3 
24341 3 
24342 3 
24357 3 
24358 3 
24359 3 
24360 5 
24361 5 
24362 5 
24363 7 
24365 5 
24366 5 
24400 4 
24410 4 
24420 3 
24430 3 
24435 4 
24470 3 
24495 2 
24498 3 
24500 1 
24505 1 
24515 4 
24516 4 
24530 1 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

24535 1 
24538 2 
24545 4 
24546 5 
24560 1 
24565 2 
24566 2 
24575 3 
24576 1 
24577 1 
24579 3 
24582 2 
24586 4 
24587 5 
24600 1 
24605 2 
24615 3 
24620 2 
24635 3 
24640  
24650  
24655 1 
24665 4 
24666 4 
24670 1 
24675 1 
24685 3 
24800 4 
24802 5 
24925 3 
25000 3 
25020 3 
25023 3 
25024 3 
25025 3 
25028 1 
25031 2 
25035 2 
25040 5 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

25065  
25066 2 
25075 2 
25071  
25076 3 
25073  
25077 3 
25078  
25085 3 
25100 2 
25101 3 
25105 4 
25107 3 
25109  
25110 3 
25111 3 
25112 4 
25115 4 
25116 4 
25118 2 
25119 3 
25120 3 
25125 3 
25126 3 
25130 3 
25135 3 
25136 3 
25145 2 
25150 2 
25151 2 
25210 3 
25215 4 
25230 4 
25240 4 
25248 2 
25250 1 
25251 1 
25260 4 
25263 2 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

25265 3 
25270 4 
25272 3 
25274 4 
25275 4 
25280 4 
25290 3 
25295 3 
25300 3 
25301 3 
25310 3 
25312 4 
25315 3 
25316 3 
25320 3 
25332 5 
25335 3 
25337 5 
25350 3 
25355 3 
25360 3 
25365 3 
25370 3 
25375 4 
25390 3 
25391 4 
25392 3 
25393 4 
25394  
25400 3 
25405 4 
25415 3 
25420 4 
25425 3 
25426 4 
25440 4 
25441 5 
25442 5 
25443 5 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

25444 5 
25445 5 
25446 7 
25447 5 
25449 5 
25450 3 
25455 3 
25490 3 
25491 3 
25492 3 
25500  
25505 1 
25515 3 
25520 1 
25525 4 
25526 5 
25530  
25535 1 
25545 3 
25560  
25565 2 
25574 3 
25575 3 
25600  
25605 3 
25606 3 
25607 4 
25608 4 
25609 4 
25624 2 
25628 3 
25630  
25635 1 
25645 3 
25660 1 
25670 3 
25671 1 
25675 1 
25676 2 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

25680 2 
25685 3 
25690 1 
25695 2 
25800 4 
25805 5 
25810 5 
25820 4 
25825 5 
25830 5 
25907 3 
25922 3 
25929 3 
26010  
26011 1 
26020 2 
26025 1 
26030 2 
26034 2 
26040 4 
26045 3 
26055 2 
26060 2 
26070 2 
26075 4 
26080 4 
26100 2 
26105 1 
26110 1 
26113 5 
26115 2 
26116 2 
26117 3 
26121 4 
26123 4 
26125 4 
26130 3 
26135 4 
26140 2 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

26145 3 
26160 3 
26170 3 
26180 3 
26185 4 
26200 2 
26205 3 
26210 2 
26215 3 
26230 7 
26235 3 
26236 3 
26250 3 
26260 3 
26262 2 
26320 2 
26350 1 
26352 4 
26356 4 
26357 4 
26358 4 
26370 4 
26372 4 
26373 3 
26390 4 
26392 3 
26410 3 
26412 3 
26415 4 
26416 3 
26418 4 
26420 4 
26426 3 
26428 3 
26432 3 
26433 3 
26434 3 
26437 3 
26440 3 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

26442 3 
26445 3 
26449 3 
26450 3 
26455 3 
26460 3 
26471 2 
26474 2 
26476 1 
26477 1 
26478 1 
26479 1 
26480 3 
26483 3 
26485 2 
26489 3 
26490 3 
26492 3 
26494 3 
26496 3 
26497 3 
26498 4 
26499 3 
26500 4 
26502 4 
26508 3 
26510 3 
26516 1 
26517 3 
26518 3 
26520 3 
26525 3 
26530 3 
26531 7 
26535 5 
26536 5 
26540 4 
26541 7 
26542 4 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

26545 4 
26546 4 
26548 4 
26550 2 
26555 3 
26560 2 
26561 3 
26562 4 
26565 5 
26567 5 
26568 3 
26580 5 
26587 5 
26590 5 
26591 3 
26593 3 
26596 2 
26600  
26605 2 
26607 2 
26608 4 
26615 4 
26641  
26645 1 
26650 2 
26665 4 
26675 2 
26676 2 
26685 3 
26686 3 
26700  
26705 2 
26706 2 
26715 4 
26725 2 
26727 7 
26735 4 
26740  
26742 2 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

26746 5 
26756 2 
26765 4 
26776 2 
26785 2 
26820 5 
26841 4 
26842 4 
26843 3 
26844 3 
26850 4 
26852 4 
26860 3 
26861 2 
26862 4 
26863 3 
26910 3 
26951 2 
26952 4 
26990 1 
26991 1 
27000 2 
27001 3 
27003 3 
27033 3 
27035 4 
27040 1 
27041 2 
27047 2 
27048 3 
27049 3 
27050 3 
27052  
27060 5 
27062 5 
27065 5 
27066 5 
27067 5 
27080 2 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

27086 1 
27087 3 
27093  
27095 1 
27096  
27097 3 
27098 3 
27100 4 
27105 4 
27110 4 
27111 4 
27193 1 
27194 2 
27197  
27198  
27202 2 
27230 1 
27238 1 
27246 1 
27250 1 
27252 2 
27256  
27257 3 
27265 1 
27266 2 
27267 2 
27275 2 
27301 3 
27305 2 
27306 3 
27307 3 
27310 4 
27323 1 
27324 1 
27325 2 
27326 2 
27327 2 
27337  
27328 3 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

27329 4 
27339  
27330 4 
27331 4 
27332 4 
27333 4 
27334 4 
27335 4 
27340 3 
27345 4 
27350 4 
27355 3 
27356 4 
27357 5 
27358 5 
27360 5 
27372 7 
27380 1 
27381 3 
27385 3 
27386 3 
27390 1 
27391 2 
27392 3 
27393 2 
27394 3 
27395 3 
27396 3 
27397 3 
27400 3 
27403 4 
27405 4 
27407 4 
27409 4 
27418 3 
27420 3 
27422 7 
27424 3 
27425 7 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

27427 3 
27428 4 
27429 4 
27430 4 
27435 4 
27437 4 
27438 5 
27440  
27441 5 
27442 5 
27443 5 
27496 5 
27497 3 
27498 3 
27499 3 
27500 1 
27501 2 
27502 2 
27503 3 
27508 1 
27509 3 
27510 1 
27516 1 
27517 1 
27520 1 
27530 1 
27532 1 
27538 1 
27550 1 
27552 1 
27560 1 
27562 1 
27566 2 
27570 1 
27594 3 
27600 3 
27601 3 
27602 3 
27603 2 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

27604 2 
27605 1 
27606 1 
27607 2 
27610 2 
27612 3 
27613  
27614 2 
27615 3 
27616  
27618 2 
27632  
27619 3 
27620 4 
27625 4 
27626 4 
27630 3 
27635 3 
27637 3 
27638 3 
27640 2 
27641 2 
27645  
27646  
27647 3 
27650 3 
27652 3 
27654 3 
27656 2 
27658 1 
27659 2 
27664 2 
27665 2 
27675 2 
27676 3 
27680 3 
27681 2 
27685 3 
27686 3 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

27687 3 
27690 4 
27691 4 
27692 3 
27695 2 
27696 2 
27698 2 
27700 5 
27704 2 
27705 2 
27707 2 
27709 2 
27730 2 
27732 2 
27734 2 
27740 2 
27742 2 
27745 3 
27750 1 
27752 1 
27756 3 
27758 4 
27759 4 
27760 1 
27762 1 
27766 3 
27780 1 
27781 1 
27784 3 
27786 1 
27788 1 
27792 3 
27808 1 
27810 1 
27814 3 
27816 1 
27818 1 
27822 3 
27823 3 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

27824 1 
27825 2 
27826 3 
27827 3 
27828 4 
27829 2 
27830 1 
27831 1 
27832 2 
27840 1 
27842 1 
27846 3 
27848 3 
27860 1 
27870 4 
27871 4 
27884 3 
27889 3 
27892 3 
27893 3 
27894 3 
28002 3 
28003 3 
28005 3 
28008 3 
28011 3 
28020 2 
28022 2 
28024 2 
28035 4 
28043 2 
28039  
28045 3 
28046 3 
28047  
28050 2 
28052 2 
28054 2 
28055 4 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

28060 2 
28062 3 
28070 3 
28072 3 
28080 3 
28086 2 
28088 2 
28090 3 
28092 3 
28100 2 
28102 3 
28103 3 
28104 2 
28106 3 
28107 3 
28108 2 
28110 3 
28111 3 
28112 3 
28113 3 
28114 3 
28116 3 
28118 4 
28119 4 
28120 7 
28122 3 
28126 3 
28130 3 
28140 3 
28150 3 
28153 3 
28160 3 
28171 3 
28173 3 
28175 3 
28190  
28192 2 
28193 4 
28200 3 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

28202 3 
28208 3 
28210 3 
28222 1 
28225 1 
28226 1 
28234 2 
28238 3 
28240 2 
28250 3 
28260 3 
28261 3 
28262 4 
28264 1 
28270 3 
28280 2 
28285 3 
28286 4 
28288 3 
28290 2 
28291  
28292 2 
28293 3 
28294 3 
28899  
28295  
28296 3 
28297 3 
28298 3 
28299 5 
28300 2 
28302 2 
28304 2 
28305 3 
28306 4 
28307 4 
28308 2 
28309 4 
28310 3 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

28312 3 
28313 2 
28315 4 
28320 4 
28322 4 
28340 4 
28341 4 
28344 4 
28345 4 
28400 1 
28405 2 
28406 2 
28415 3 
28420 4 
28430  
28435 2 
28436 2 
28445 3 
28456 2 
28465 3 
28476 2 
28485 4 
28496 2 
28505 3 
28525 3 
28531 3 
28540  
28545 1 
28546 2 
28555 2 
28575 1 
28576 3 
28585 3 
28600  
28605 1 
28606 2 
28615 3 
28630  
28635 1 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

28636 3 
28645 3 
28665 1 
28666 3 
28675 3 
28705 4 
28715 4 
28725 4 
28730 4 
28735 4 
28737 5 
28740 4 
28750 4 
28755 4 
28760 4 
28810 2 
28820 2 
28825 2 
29800 3 
29804 3 
29805 3 
29806 3 
29807 3 
29819 3 
29820 3 
29821 3 
29822 3 
29823 3 
29824 5 
29825 3 
29826 3 
29827 5 
29828 5 
29830 3 
29834 3 
29835 3 
29836 3 
29837 3 
29838 3 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

29840 3 
29843 3 
29844 3 
29845 3 
29846 3 
29847 3 
29848 9 
29850 4 
29851 4 
29855 4 
29856 4 
29860 4 
29861 4 
29862 9 
29863 4 
29870 3 
29871 3 
29874 3 
29875 4 
29876 4 
29877 4 
29879 3 
29880 4 
29881 4 
29882 3 
29883 3 
29884 3 
29885 3 
29886 3 
29887 3 
29888 3 
29889 3 
29891 3 
29892 3 
29893 9 
29894 3 
29895 3 
29897 3 
29898 3 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

29900 3 
29901 3 
29902 3 
29914 4 
29915 4 
29916 4 
30100  
30110  
30115 2 
30117 3 
30118 3 
30124  
30125 2 
30130 3 
30140 2 
30150 3 
30160 4 
30300  
30310 1 
30320 2 
30400 4 
30410 5 
30420 5 
30430 3 
30435 5 
30450 7 
30460 7 
30462 9 
30465 9 
30520 4 
30540 5 
30545 5 
30560 2 
30580 4 
30600 4 
30620 7 
30630 7 
30801 1 
30802 1 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

30901 1 
30903 1 
30905 1 
30906 1 
30915 2 
30920 3 
30930 4 
31020 2 
31030 3 
31032 4 
31040 2 
31050 2 
31051 4 
31070 2 
31075 4 
31080 4 
31081 4 
31084 4 
31085 4 
31086 4 
31087 4 
31090 5 
31200 2 
31201 5 
31205 3 
31231  
31233 2 
31235 1 
31237 2 
31238 1 
31239 4 
31240 2 
31254 3 
31255 5 
31256 3 
31267 3 
31276 3 
31287 3 
31288 3 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

31295 3 
31296 3 
31297 3 
31300 5 
31400 2 
31420 2 
31505  
31510 2 
31511 2 
31512 2 
31513 2 
31515 1 
31525 1 
31526 2 
31527 1 
31528 2 
31529 2 
31530 2 
31531 3 
31535 2 
31536 3 
31540 3 
31541 4 
31560 5 
31561 5 
31570 2 
31571 2 
31576 2 
31577 2 
31578 2 
31580 5 
31582 5 
31551  
31552  
31553  
31554  
31588 5 
31599  
31590 5 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

31595 2 
31603  
31605 2 
31611 3 
31612 1 
31613 2 
31614 2 
31615 1 
31622 1 
31625 2 
31628 2 
31629 2 
31630 2 
31631 2 
31634 2 
31635 2 
31640 2 
31641 2 
31645 1 
31646 1 
31717 1 
31720 1 
31730 1 
31750 5 
31755 2 
31820 1 
31825 2 
31830 2 
32400 1 
32405 1 
33010 2 
33011 2 
33222 2 
33223 2 
35188 4 
35207 4 
35875 9 
35876 9 
36260 3 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

36261 2 
36262 1 
36555 1 
36556 1 
36557 2 
36558 2 
36560 3 
36561 3 
36563 3 
36565 3 
36566 3 
36568 1 
36569 1 
36570 3 
36571 3 
36575 2 
36576 2 
36578 2 
36580 1 
36581 2 
36582 3 
36583 3 
36584 1 
36585 3 
36589 1 
36590 1 
36640 1 
36800 3 
36810 3 
36815 3 
36818  
36819 3 
36820 3 
36821 3 
36825 4 
36830 4 
36832 4 
36833 4 
36835 4 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

36860 2 
36861 3 
37609 2 
37650 2 
37700 2 
37718 3 
37722 3 
37735 3 
37760 3 
37780 3 
37785 3 
38300 1 
38305 2 
38308 2 
38500 2 
38505 1 
38510 2 
38520 2 
38525 2 
38530 2 
38542 2 
38550 3 
38555 4 
38740 2 
38745 4 
38760 2 
40500 2 
40510 2 
40520 2 
40525 2 
40527 2 
40530 2 
40650 3 
40652 3 
40654 3 
40700 7 
40701 7 
40702 5 
40720 7 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

40761 3 
40800  
40801 2 
40810  
40812  
40814 2 
40816 2 
40818 1 
40819 1 
40830  
40831 1 
40840 2 
40842 3 
40843 3 
40844 5 
40845 5 
41000  
41005 1 
41006 1 
41007 1 
41008 1 
41009 1 
41010 1 
41015 1 
41016 1 
41017 1 
41018 1 
41112 2 
41113 2 
41114 2 
41116 1 
41120 5 
41250 2 
41251 2 
41252 2 
41500 1 
41510 1 
41520 2 
41800 1 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

41825 2 
41826 2 
41827 2 
42000 2 
42107 2 
42120 4 
42140 2 
42145 5 
42180 1 
42182 2 
42200 5 
42205 5 
42210 5 
42215 7 
42220 5 
42226 5 
42235 5 
42260 4 
42300 1 
42305 2 
42310 1 
42320 1 
42330 2 
42340 2 
42405 2 
42408 3 
42409 3 
42410 3 
42415 3 
42420 7 
42425 7 
42440 3 
42450 2 
42500 3 
42505 4 
42507 3 
42509 4 
42510 4 
42550 1 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

42600 1 
42700 1 
42720 1 
42725 2 
42800  
42804 1 
42806 2 
42808 2 
42810 3 
42815 5 
42820 5 
42821 5 
42825 4 
42826 4 
42830 4 
42831 4 
42835 4 
42836 4 
42860 3 
42870 3 
42890 7 
42892 7 
42900 1 
42950 2 
42955 2 
42960 1 
42962 2 
42972 3 
43200 1 
43202 1 
43204 1 
43205 1 
43212 1 
43213 2 
43214 2 
43215 1 
43216 1 
43217 1 
43220 1 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

43226 1 
43227 2 
43229 2 
43233 2 
43235 1 
43239 2 
43241 2 
43243 2 
43244 2 
43245 2 
43246 2 
43247 2 
43248 2 
43249 2 
43250 2 
43251 2 
43255 2 
43257 3 
43259 3 
43260 2 
43261 2 
43262 2 
43263 2 
43264 2 
43265 2 
43270 3 
43274 2 
43275 2 
43276 2 
43277 2 
43278 2 
43450 1 
43453 1 
43753 1 
43754 1 
43755 1 
43756 1 
43757 1 
43760 1 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

43762  
43763  
43870 1 
44100 1 
44312 1 
44340 3 
44360 2 
44361 2 
44363 2 
44364 2 
44365 2 
44366 2 
44369 2 
44372 2 
44373 2 
44376 2 
44377 2 
44378 2 
44380 1 
44382 1 
44385 1 
44386 1 
44388 1 
44389 1 
44390 1 
44391 1 
44392 1 
44394 1 
44401 1 
45000 1 
45005 2 
45020 2 
45100 1 
45108 2 
45150 2 
45160 2 
45171 2 
45172 2 
45190 9 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

45305 1 
45307 1 
45308 1 
45309 1 
45315 1 
45317 1 
45320 1 
45321 1 
45330 1 
45331 1 
45332 1 
45333 1 
45334 1 
45337 1 
45338 1 
45346 1 
45378 2 
45379 2 
45380 2 
45381 2 
45382 2 
45384 2 
45385 2 
45388 2 
45399 1 
45500 2 
45505 2 
45560 2 
45900 1 
45905 1 
45910 1 
45915 1 
46020 3 
46030 1 
46040 3 
46045 2 
46050 1 
46060 2 
46080 3 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

46200 2 
46220 1 
46250 3 
46255 3 
46257 3 
46258 3 
46260 3 
46261 4 
46262 4 
46270 3 
46275 3 
46280 4 
46285 1 
46288 4 
46608 1 
46610 1 
46611 1 
46612 1 
46615 2 
46700 3 
46750 3 
46753 3 
46754 2 
46760 2 
46761 3 
46762 7 
46917 1 
46922 1 
46924 1 
46946 1 
47000 1 
47531 9 
47532 9 
47533 9 
47534 9 
47535 9 
47536 9 
47538 9 
47539 9 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

47540 9 
47541 9 
47544 3 
47552 2 
47553 3 
47554 3 
47555 3 
47556 9 
48102 1 
49020 2 
49040 2 
49082 2 
49083 2 
49084 2 
49180 1 
49250 4 
49320 3 
49321 4 
49322 4 
49402 2 
49406 2 
49418 1 
49421 1 
49422 1 
49426 2 
49495 4 
49496 4 
49500 4 
49501 9 
49505 4 
49507 9 
49520 7 
49521 9 
49525 4 
49540 2 
49550 5 
49553 9 
49555 5 
49557 9 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

49560 4 
49561 9 
49565 4 
49566 9 
49568 7 
49570 4 
49572 9 
49580 4 
49582 9 
49585 4 
49587 9 
49590 3 
49600 4 
49650 4 
49651 7 
50200 1 
50390 1 
50395 1 
50396 1 
50432 1 
50435 1 
50436  
50437  
50551 1 
50553 1 
50555 1 
50557 1 
50561 1 
50590 6 
50688 1 
50951 1 
50953 1 
50955 1 
50957 1 
50961 1 
50970 1 
50972 1 
50974 1 
50976 1 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

50980 1 
51020 4 
51030 4 
51040 4 
51045 4 
51050 4 
51065 4 
51080 1 
51100 1 
51101 1 
51102 1 
51500 4 
51520 4 
51710 1 
51715 3 
51726 1 
51727 1 
51729 1 
51785 1 
51880 1 
52000 1 
52001 2 
52005 2 
52007 2 
52010 2 
52204 2 
52214 2 
52224 2 
52234 2 
52235 3 
52240 3 
52250 4 
52260 2 
52270 2 
52275 2 
52276 3 
52277 2 
52281 2 
52282 9 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

52283 2 
52285 2 
52290 2 
52300 2 
52305 2 
52310 2 
52315 2 
52317 1 
52318 2 
52320 5 
52325 4 
52327 2 
52330 2 
52332 2 
52334 3 
52351 3 
52352 4 
52353 4 
52354 4 
52355 4 
52400 3 
52450 3 
52500 3 
52601 4 
52630 2 
52640 2 
52647 9 
52648 9 
52700 2 
53000 1 
53010 1 
53020 1 
53025 1 
53040 2 
53080 3 
53200 1 
53210 5 
53215 5 
53220 2 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

53230 2 
53235 3 
53240 2 
53250 2 
53260 2 
53265 2 
53270 2 
53275 2 
53400 3 
53405 2 
53410 2 
53420 2 
53425 2 
53430 2 
53440 2 
53442 1 
53444 2 
53446 1 
53447 1 
53449 1 
53450 1 
53460 1 
53502 2 
53505 2 
53510 2 
53515 2 
53520 2 
53605 2 
53665 1 
53850 9 
54000 2 
54001 2 
54015 4 
54057 1 
54060 1 
54065 1 
54100 1 
54105 1 
54110  

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

54111 2 
54112 2 
54115 1 
54120 2 
54150 1 
54160 2 
54162 2 
54163 2 
54200  
54205 4 
54220 1 
54300 3 
54304 3 
54308 3 
54312 3 
54316 3 
54318 3 
54322 3 
54324 3 
54326 3 
54328 3 
54340 3 
54344 3 
54348 3 
54352 3 
54360 3 
54380 3 
54385 3 
54400 3 
54401 3 
54405 3 
54406 3 
54408 3 
54410 3 
54415 3 
54416 3 
54420 4 
54435 4 
54440 4 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

54450 1 
54500 1 
54505 1 
54512 2 
54520 3 
54522 3 
54530 4 
54550 4 
54600 4 
54620 3 
54640 4 
54650 5 
54670 3 
54680 3 
54800 1 
54830 3 
54840 4 
54860 3 
54861 4 
54865 1 
54900 4 
54901 4 
55040 3 
55041 5 
55060 4 
55100 1 
55110 2 
55120 2 
55150 1 
55175 1 
55180 2 
55200 2 
55250 2 
55500 3 
55520 4 
55530 4 
55535 4 
55540 5 
55550 9 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

55680 1 
55700 2 
55705 2 
55720 1 
55725 2 
55875 9 
56440 2 
56441 1 
56442 1 
56515 3 
56620 5 
56625 7 
56700 1 
56740 3 
56800 3 
56810 5 
57000 1 
57010 2 
57020 2 
57061  
57065 1 
57105 2 
57130 2 
57135 2 
57180 1 
57200 1 
57210 2 
57220 3 
57230 3 
57240 5 
57250 5 
57260 5 
57265 7 
57268 3 
57288 5 
57289 5 
57291 5 
57300 3 
57400 2 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

57410 2 
57415 2 
57510  
57513 2 
57520 2 
57522 2 
57530 3 
57550 3 
57555  
57556 5 
57558 3 
57700 1 
57720 3 
58120 2 
58140  
58145 5 
58301 116.00 
58350 3 
58353 4 
58545 9 
58555 1 
58558 3 
58559 2 
58561 3 
58562 2 
58563 9 
58600 4 
58615 4 
58660 5 
58661 5 
58662 5 
58670 3 
58671 3 
58673 5 
58700 4 
58800 3 
58820 3 
58900 3 
59160 3 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

59320 1 
59812 5 
59820 5 
59821 5 
59840 5 
59841 5 
59870 5 
59871 5 
60000 1 
60200 2 
60280 4 
60281 4 
61020 1 
61026 1 
61050 1 
61055 1 
61070 1 
61215 3 
61790 3 
61791 3 
61888 1 
62194 1 
62225 1 
62230 2 
62263 1 
62268 1 
62269 1 
62270 1 
62272 1 
62273 1 
62280 1 
62281 1 
62282 1 
62287 9 
62290 1 
62294 3 
62350 2 
62355 2 
62360 2 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

62361 2 
62362 2 
62365 2 
63600 2 
63610 1 
63650 2 
63661 1 
63685 2 
63688 1 
63744 3 
63746 2 
64400  
64410 1 
64415 1 
64417 1 
64420 1 
64421 1 
64430 1 
64479 1 
64480 1 
64483 1 
64484 1 
64490 1 
64491 109.20 
64492 109.20 
64493 2 
64494 125.00 
64495 1 
64505  
64510 1 
64520 1 
64530 1 
64568 1 
64569 1 
64570 1 
64585 1 
64590 2 
64595 1 
64600 1 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

64605 1 
64610 1 
64611 1 
64620 1 
64630 2 
64633 1 
64634 1 
64635 1 
64636 1 
64680 2 
64702 1 
64704 1 
64708 2 
64712 2 
64713 2 
64714 2 
64716 3 
64718 2 
64719 2 
64721 2 
64722 1 
64726 1 
64727 1 
64732 2 
64734 2 
64736 2 
64738 2 
64740 2 
64742 2 
64744 2 
64746 2 
64771 2 
64772 2 
64774 2 
64776 3 
64778 2 
64782  
64783 2 
64784 3 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

64786 3 
64787 2 
64788 3 
64790 3 
64792 3 
64795 2 
64802 2 
64831 4 
64832 1 
64834 2 
64835 3 
64836 3 
64837 1 
64840 2 
64856 2 
64857 2 
64858 2 
64859 1 
64861 3 
64862 3 
64864 3 
64865 4 
64872 2 
64874 3 
64876 3 
64885 2 
64886 2 
64890 2 
64891 2 
64892 2 
64893 2 
64895 3 
64896 3 
64897 3 
64898 3 
64901 2 
64902 2 
64905 2 
64907 1 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

65091 3 
65093 3 
65101 3 
65103 3 
65105 4 
65110 5 
65112 7 
65114 7 
65130 3 
65135 2 
65140 3 
65150 2 
65155 3 
65175 1 
65235 2 
65260 3 
65265 4 
65270 2 
65272 2 
65275 4 
65280 4 
65285 4 
65290 3 
65400 1 
65410 2 
65420 2 
65426 5 
65710 7 
65730  
65750 7 
65755 7 
65756 7 
65770 7 
65772 4 
65775 4 
65778 5 
65779 5 
65780 5 
65781 5 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

65782 5 
65800 1 
65810 3 
65815 2 
65850 4 
65855 4 
65865 1 
65870 4 
65875 4 
65880 4 
65900 5 
65920 7 
65930 5 
66020 1 
66030 1 
66130 7 
66150 4 
66155 4 
66160 2 
66170 4 
66172 4 
66174 4 
66175 4 
66179  
66180 5 
66184  
66185 2 
66220 3 
66225 4 
66250 2 
66500 1 
66505 1 
66600 3 
66605 3 
66625 3 
66630 3 
66635 3 
66680 3 
66682 2 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

66700 2 
66710 2 
66711 2 
66720 2 
66740 2 
66820  
66821 2 
66825 4 
66830 4 
66840 4 
66850 7 
66852 4 
66920 4 
66930 5 
66940 5 
66982 8 
66983 8 
66984 8 
66985 6 
66986 6 
67005 4 
67010 4 
67015 1 
67025 1 
67027 4 
67030 1 
67031 2 
67036 4 
67039 7 
67040 7 
67041 5 
67042 5 
67043 5 
67107 5 
67108 7 
67110 7 
67113 7 
67115 2 
67120 2 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

67121 2 
67141 2 
67145 2 
67208  
67218 5 
67227 1 
67228 1 
67250 3 
67255 3 
67311 3 
67312 4 
67314 4 
67316 4 
67318 4 
67320 4 
67331 4 
67332 4 
67334 4 
67335 4 
67340 4 
67346 1 
67400 3 
67405 4 
67412 5 
67413 5 
67415 1 
67420 5 
67430 5 
67440 5 
67450 5 
67550 4 
67560 2 
67715 1 
67800  
67808 2 
67830 2 
67835 2 
67840 2 
67880 3 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

67882 3 
67900 4 
67901 5 
67902 5 
67903 4 
67904 4 
67906 5 
67908 4 
67909 4 
67911 3 
67914 3 
67916 4 
67917 4 
67921 3 
67923 4 
67924 4 
67930  
67935 2 
67950 2 
67961 3 
67966 3 
67971 3 
67973 3 
67974 3 
67975 3 
68100  
68115 2 
68130 2 
68320 4 
68325 4 
68326 4 
68328 4 
68330 4 
68335 4 
68340 4 
68360 2 
68362 2 
68500 3 
68505 3 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

68510 1 
68520 3 
68525 1 
68540 3 
68550 3 
68700 2 
68720 4 
68745 4 
68750 4 
68770 4 
68810 1 
68811 2 
68815 2 
69105 1 
69110 1 
69120 2 
69140 2 
69145 2 
69150 3 
69200  
69205 1 
69300 3 
69310 3 
69320 7 
69420 1 
69421 3 
69424 1 
69436 3 
69440 3 
69450 1 
69501 7 
69502 7 
69505 7 
69511 7 
69530 7 
69550 5 
69552 7 
69601 7 
69602 7 
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SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODES 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

69603 7 
69604 7 
69605 7 
69620 2 
69631 5 
69632 5 
69633 5 
69635 7 
69636 7 
69637 7 
69641 7 
69642 7 
69643 7 
69644 7 
69645 7 
69646 7 
69650 7 
69660 5 
69661 5 
69662 5 
69666 4 
69667 4 
69670 3 
69676 3 
69700 3 
69711 1 
69720 5 
69725 5 
69740 5 
69745 5 
69801 5 
69805 7 
69806 7 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

69905 7 
69910 7 
69915 7 
69930 7 
92018 1 
92502 1 
D0120 1 
D0150 1 
D1120 1 
D1351 3 
D1510 3 
D1515 3 
D2140 3 
D2150 3 
D2160 3 
D2161 3 
D2330 3 
D2331 3 
D2332 3 
D2335 3 
D2391 3 
D2392 3 
D2393 3 
D2394 3 
D2930 5 
D2931 5 
D2932 5 
D2934 126.46 
D2940 3 
D2951 5 
D3220 3 
D3310 3 
D3320 3 

 

Procedure 
Code 

Payment 
Group 

D7111 3 
D7140 3 
D7210 3 
D7220 3 
D7230 3 
D7240 3 
D7241 3 
D7250 3 
D7270 3 
D7285 1 
D7286 1 
D7410 3 
D7411 3 
D7412 3 
D7440 3 
D7441 3 
D7450 3 
D7451 3 
D7460 3 
D7461 3 
D7465 3 
D7510 1 
D7520 1 
D7530 1 
D7670 3 
D7770 3 
D7910 3 
D7911 3 
D7912 3 
G0105 2 
G0121 2 
G0260 1 
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OUTPATIENT PEDIATRIC AIDS CLINICS 

CODE DESCRIPTION 

T1015 CLINIC VISIT/ENCOUNTER, ALL-INCLUSIVE 

T1025 INTENSIVE, EXTENDED MULTIDISCIPLINARY SERVICES PROVIDED IN A 
CLINIC SETTING TO CHILDREN WITH COMPLEX MEDICAL, PHYSICAL, 
MENTAL AND PSYCHOSOCIAL IMPAIRMENTS, PER DIEM 

 
 

INFUSION CENTERS 

CODE DESCRIPTION 

36430 TRANSFUSION, BLOOD OR BLOOD COMPONENTS 

90378 RESPIRATORY SYNCYTIAL VIRUS IMMUNE GLOBULIN (SYNAGIS) 

90657 VACCINE FOR INFLUENZA FOR ADMINISTRATION INTO MUSCLE, 0.25 ML 
DOSAGE 

90658 VACCINE FOR INFLUENZA FOR ADMINISTRATION INTO MUSCLE, 0.5 ML 
DOSAGE 

94640 PRESSURIZED OR NON-PRESSURIZED INHALATION TREATMENT FOR 
ACUTE AIRWAY OBSTRUCTION OR FOR SPUTUM INDUCTION FOR 
DIAGNOSTIC PURPOSES (E.G., WITH AN AEROSOL GENERATOR, 
NEBULIZER, METERED DOSE INHALER OR INTERMITTENT POSITIVE 
PRESSURE BREATHING) 

96360 INTRAVENOUS INFUSION, HYDRATION; INITIAL, 31 MINUTES TO 1 HOUR 

96361 INTRAVENOUS INFUSION, HYDRATION; EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR, UP TO 8 
HOURS (LIST SEPARATELY IN ADDITION TO CODE FOR PRIMARY 
PROCEDURE) 

96365 INTRAVENOUS INFUSION, FOR THERAPY, PROPHYLAXIS, OR DIAGNOSIS 
(SPECIFY SUBSTANCE OR DRUG); INITIAL, UP TO 1 HOUR 

96366 INTRAVENOUS INFUSION, FOR THERAPY, PROPHYLAXIS, OR DIAGNOSIS 
(SPECIFY SUBSTANCE OR DRUG); EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR, UP TO 8 
HOURS (LIST SEPARATELY IN ADDITION TO CODE FOR PRIMARY 
PROCEDURE) 

96367 INTRAVENOUS INFUSION, FOR THERAPY, PROPHYLAXIS, OR DIAGNOSIS 
(SPECIFY SUBSTANCE OR DRUG); ADDITIONAL SEQUENTIAL INFUSION, UP 
TO 1 HOUR (LIST SEPARATELY IN ADDITION TO CODE FOR PRIMARY 
PROCEDURE) 
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INFUSION CENTERS 
CODE DESCRIPTION 

96368 INTRAVENOUS INFUSION, FOR THERAPY, PROPHYLAXIS, OR DIAGNOSIS 
(SPECIFY SUBSTANCE OR DRUG); CONCURRENT INFUSION (LIST 
SEPARATELY IN ADDITION TO CODE FOR PRIMARY PROCEDURE) 

96372 THERAPEUTIC, PROPHYLACTIC, DIAG INJ; SUB/IM 

96374 THERAPEUTIC, PROPHYLACTIC, DIAG INJ; IV PUSH 

96375 THERAPEUTIC, PROPHYLACTIC, DIAG INJ; EACH ADDITIONAL IV PUSH 

96409 CHEMOTHERAPY ADMINISTRATION, INTRAVENOUS; PUSH TECHNIQUE 

96411 CHEMOTHERAPY ADMINISTRATION; INTRAVENOUS, PUSH TECHNIQUE, 
EACH ADDITIONAL SUBSTANCE/DRUG (LIST SEPARATELY IN ADDITION 
TO CODE FOR PRIMARY PROCEDURE) 

96413 CHEMOTHERAPY ADMINISTRATION, INTRAVENOUS INFUSION 
TECHNIQUE; UP TO 1 HOUR, SINGLE OR INITIAL SUBSTANCE/DRUG 

96415 CHEMOTHERAPY ADMINISTRATION, INTRAVENOUS INFUSION 
TECHNIQUE; EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR, 1 TO 8 HOURS (LIST SEPARATELY 
IN ADDITION TO CODE FOR PRIMARY PROCEDURE) 

96416 CHEMOTHERAPY ADMINISTRATION, INTRAVENOUS INFUSION 
TECHNIQUE; INITIATION OF PROLONGED CHEMOTHERAPY INFUSION 
(MORE THAN 8 HOURS), REQUIRING USE OF A PORTABLE OR 
IMPLANTABLE PUMP 

96417 CHEMOTHERAPY ADMINISTRATION, INTRAVENOUS INFUSION 
TECHNIQUE; EACH ADDITIONAL SEQUENTIAL INFUSION (DIFFERENT 
SUBSTANCE/DRUG), UP TO 1 HOUR (LIST SEPARATELY IN ADDITION TO 
CODE FOR PRIMARY PROCEDURE) 

96420 CHEMOTHERAPY ADMINISTRATION, INTRA-ARTERIAL; PUSH TECHNIQUE 

96422 CHEMOTHERAPY ADMINISTRATION, INTRA-ARTERIAL; INFUSION 
TECHNIQUE, UP TO ONE HOUR 

96423 CHEMOTHERAPY ADMINISTRATION, INTRA-ARTERIAL; INFUSION 
TECHNIQUE, ONE TO EIGHT HOURS, EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR (LIST 
SEPARATELY IN ADDITION TO CODE FOR PRIMARY PROCEDURE) 

96425 CHEMOTHERAPY ADMINISTRATION, INTRA-ARTERIAL; INFUSION 
TECHNIQUE, INITIATION OF PROLONGED INFUSION (MORE THAN EIGHT 
HOURS), REQUIRING THE USE OF A PORTABLE OR IMPLANTABLE PUMP 

96521 REFILLING AND MAINTENANCE OF PORTABLE PUMP 

96522 REFILLING AND MAINTENANCE OF IMPLANTABLE PUMP OR RESERVOIR 
FOR DRUG DELIVERY, SYSTEMIC (E.G., INTRAVENOUS, INTRA-ARTERIAL) 
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INFUSION CENTERS 
CODE DESCRIPTION 

99195 PHLEBOTOMY, THERAPEUTIC (SEPARATE PROCEDURE) 

P9010 BLOOD (WHOLE), FOR TRANSFUSION, PER UNIT 

P9012 CRYOPRECIPITATE, EACH UNIT 

P9016 RED BLOOD CELLS, LEUKOCYTES REDUCED, EACH UNIT 

P9019 PLATELETS, EACH UNIT 

P9021 RED BLOOD CELLS, EACH UNIT 

P9034 PLATELETS, PHERESIS, EACH UNIT 

P9035 PLATELETS, PHERESIS, LEUKOCYTES REDUCED, EACH UNIT 

P9036 PLATELETS, PHERESIS, IRRADIATED, EACH UNIT 

P9037 PLATELETS, PHERESIS, LEUKOCYTES REDUCED, IRRADIATED, EACH UNIT 

P9045 INFUSION, ALBUMIN (HUMAN), 5%, 250 ML 

P9046 INFUSION, ALBUMIN (HUMAN), 25%, 20 ML 

P9047 INFUSION, ALBUMIN (HUMAN), 25%, 50 ML 

P9073 PLATELETS, PHERESIS, PATHOGEN-REDUCED, EACH UNIT 

P9100 PATHOGEN(S) TEST FOR PLATELETS 
 

CHEMOTHERAPY DRUG CODES 
The following table lists the chemotherapy drug codes. They include the cost of the drug only, 
not the administration. 

 
 

CODE DESCRIPTION 

J0202 INJECTION, ALEMTUZUMAB, 1 MG 

J9000 DOXORUBICIN HCL 10 MG 

J9015 ALEDESLEUKIN, PER SINGLE USE VIAL 

J9017 ARSENIC TRIOXIDE, 1 MG 

J9020 ASPARAGINASE, 10,000 UNITS 

J9025 AZACITIDINE, 1 MG 
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CODE DESCRIPTION 
J9031 BCG (INTRAVESICAL) PER INSTILLATION 

J9033 BENDAMUSTINE HCL, 1 MG (TREANDA) (PA REQUIRED) 
J9035 BEVACIZUMAB, 10 MG 

J9040 BLEOMYCIN SULFATE 15 UNITS 

J9041 BORTEZOMIB, 0.1 MG 

J9045 CARBOPLATIN, 50 MG 

J9050 CARMUSTINE, 100 MG 

J9055 CETUXIMAB, 10 MG 

J9060 CISPLATIN, POWDER OR SOL, PER 10 MG 

J9065 CLADRIBINE, PER 1 MG 

J9070 CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE, 100 MG 

J9100 CYTARABINE 100 MG 

J9120 DACTINOMYCIN, .5 MG 

J9130 DACARBAZINE, 100 MG 

J9150 DAUNORUBICIN HCL, 10 MG 

J9178 EPIRUBICIN, HCI, 2 MG 

J9181 ETOPOSIDE, 10 MG 

J9185 FLUDARABINE PHOSPHATE, 50 MG 

J9190 FLUOROURACIL, 500 MG 

J9200 FLOXURIDINE 500 MG 

J9201 GEMCITABINE HCL, 200 MG 

J9202 GOSERELIN ACETATE IMPLANT, 3.6 MG 

J9206 IRINOTECAN, 20 MG 

J9207 IXABEPILONE, 1 MG (IXEMPRA) (PA REQUIRED) 
J9208 IFOSFAMIDE, 1 GM 

J9209 MESNA, 200 MG 

J9211 IDARUBICIN HYDROCHLORIDE 5 MG 

J9214 INTERFERON ALFA-2B RECOMB 1 MIL UN 

J9215 INTERFERON ALFA-N3/HUM LEUK 250,000 

J9216 INTERFERON GAMMA 1-B,3 MILLION UNI 

J9217 LEUPROLIDE ACETATE (DEPOT SUS) 7.5MG 
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CODE DESCRIPTION 
J9218 LEUPROLIDE ACETATE PER 1MG 

J9230 MECHLORETHAMINE HYDRO (NIT MUS) 10MG 

J9245 INJECTION MELPHALAN HYDROCHLORIDE, 50 MG 

J9250 METHOTREXATE SODIUM, 5 MG 

J9260 METHOTREXATE SODIUM, 50 MG 

J9263 OXALIPLATIN, 0.5 MG 

J9264 PACLITAXEL PROTEIN-BOUND PARTICLES, 1 MG 

J9266 PEGASPARGASE, PER SINGLE DOSE VIAL 

J9267 INJECTION, PACLITAXEL, 1 MG 

J9268 PENTOSTATIN, PER 10 MG 

J9280 MITOMYCIN, 5 MG 

J9293 MITOXANTRONE HYDROCHLORIDE PER 5 MG 

J9303 PANITUMUMAB, 10 MG (PA REQUIRED) 
J9305 PEMETREXED, 10 MG 

J9310 RITUXIMAB, 100 MG 

J9311 Injection, rituximab 10 mg and hyaluronidase 

J9320 STREPTOZOCIN, 1 GM 

J9330 TEMSIROLIMUS, 1 MG (TORISEL) (PA REQUIRED) 
J9340 THIOTEPA, 15 MG 

J9355 TRASTUZUMAB, 10 MG 

J9357 VALRUBICIN, INTRAVESICAL, 200 MG 

J9360 VINBLASTINE SULFATE, 1 MG 

J9370 VINCRISTINE SULFATE, 1 MG 

J9390 VINORELBINE TARTRATE, PER 10 MG 

J9395 FULVESTRANT, 25 MG 

J9600 PORFIMER SODIUM, 75 MG 

J9999 NOC, ANTINEOPLASTIC DRUGS 
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  PROCEDURE CODES REQUIRING PRIOR AUTHORIZATION BY Magellan Rx Management 
The following procedure codes require PA requests for beneficiaries enrolled in FFS Medicaid. PA 
requests will be processed by Magellan Rx Management and may be submitted online 
at https://MRxGateway.com or by telephone at 1-800-424-8219, Monday through Friday, 8:00 
a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 
 
 

 
Prior authorization is required for the following HCPCS codes: 
 

HCPCS  Brand Name Generic Name Category 
J9264 Abraxane Paclitaxel Oncology 
J3262 Actemra Tocilizumab BDAID: Rheumatoid Arthritis 
J9305 Alimta Pemetrexed Oncology 
J2469 Aloxi Palonosetron Antiemetics 
J0881 Aranesp Darbepoetin Erythropoiesis-Stimulating Agents 
J9023 Bavencio Avelumab Oncology 
J0585 Botox OnabotulinumtoxinA Botulinum Toxins 
J0717 Cimzia Certolizumab pegol BDAID 
J2786 Cinqair Reslizumab Asthma/COPD 
J0584 Crysvita Burosumab-twza Enzyme Replacement Therapy 
J9145 Darzalex Daratumumab Oncology 
J0586 Dysport AbobotulinumtoxinA  Botulinum Toxins 
J9263 Eloxatin Oxaliplatin Oncology 

J3380 Entyvio Vedolizumab  
BDAID: Crohns Disease/Ulcerative 

Colitis 
J9055 Erbitux Cetuximab Oncology 
J0517 Fasenra Benralizumab Asthma/COPD 
J9395 Faslodex Fulvestrant Oncology 
Q5108 Fulphila  Pegfilgrastim-jmdb Colony-Stimulating Factors 
J9179 Halaven Eribulin Oncology 
J9355 Herceptin Trastuzumab Oncology 
Q5113 Herzuma  Trastuzumab-pkrb Oncology 
J9173 Imfinzi Durvalumab Oncology 
Q5103 Inflectra  Infliximab-dyyb BDAID 
J9354 Kadcyla Ado-trastuzumab Emtansine Oncology 
J9271 Keytruda Pembrolizumab Oncology 
J2507 Krystexxa Pegloticase Gout 
J9047 Kyprolis Carfilzomib Oncology 
J9119 Libtayo Elapegademase-lvlr Oncology 
J3398 Luxturna Voretigene Ophthalmic Injections 
J0587 Myobloc Rimabotulinumtoxinb Botulinum Toxins 
J2505 Neulasta Pegfilgrastim Colony-Stimulating Factors 
J1442 Neupogen Filgrastim Colony-Stimulating Factors 
Q5110 Nivestym  Filgrastim-aafi Colony-Stimulating Factors 

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmrxgateway.com%2F&data=05%7C01%7CHekingerta.Ayers%40scdhhs.gov%7Cf082c2302c094a408b0708dbb9edc457%7C4584344887c24911a7e21079f0f4aac3%7C0%7C0%7C638308203084817316%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=Befm%2Fo0wuysc%2Fij6lM%2BGYBfKfF8y%2BFgYV83PZbd7yjw%3D&reserved=0
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J2182 Nucala Meprolizumab Asthma/COPD 
J2350 Ocrevus Ocrelizumab Multiple Sclerosis 
Q5114 Ogivri  Trastuzumab-dkst Oncology 
J9205 Onivyde Irinotecan Liposomal Oncology 
J0222 Onpattro Patisiran Lipid Complex Rare Disease 
Q5112 Ontruzant  Trastuzumab-dttb Oncology 
J9299 Opdivo Nivolumab Oncology 
J0129 Orencia Abatacept BDAID: Rheumatoid Arthritis 
J9306 Perjeta Pertuzumab Oncology 
J0885 Procrit/Epogen Epoetin Alfa Erythropoiesis-Stimulating Agents 
Q2043 Provenge Sipuleucel-t Oncology 
J1745 Remicade Infliximab BDAID 
Q5104 Renflexis  Infliximab-abda BDAID 
Q5106 Retacrit  Epoetin Alfa-epbx  Erythropoiesis-Stimulating Agents 
J9312 Rituxan Rituximab Oncology 
J1602 Simponi Aria Golimumab BDAID 
J1300 Soliris Eculizumab Rare Disease 

J3357 Stelara Ustekinumab 
BDAID: Crohn's Disease/Ulcerative 

Colitis 

J3358 Stelara Ustekinumab 
BDAID: Crohn's Disease/Ulcerative 

Colitis 

90378 Synagis 
Respiratory Syncytial Virus 

Vaccine Immunizing Agent 
J9022 Tecentriq Atezolizumab Oncology 
Q5116 Trazimera  Trastuzumab-qyyp Oncology 
J2323 Tysabri Natalizumab Multiple Sclerosis 
Q5111 Udenyca  Pegfilgrastim-cbqv Colony-Stimulating Factors 
J1303 Ultomiris Ravulizumab-cwvz Rare Disease 
J9303 Vectibix  Panitumumab Oncology 
J1322 Vimizim Elosulfase Alfa Enzyme Replacement Therapy 
J0588 Xeomin Incobotulinumtoxin A Botulinum Toxins 
J2357 Xolair Omalizumab Asthma/COPD 
J9228 Yervoy Ipilimumab Oncology 
Q5101 Zarxio Filgrastim-sndz Colony-Stimulating Factors 

Q2055 Abecma Idecabtagene Vicleucel Oncology 
J0791 Adakveo Crizanlizumab-tmca Rare Disease 
J9042 Adcetris Brentuximab Oncology 

J1454 Akynzeo 
Fosnetupitant; Palonosetron, 

Hydrochoride  Antiemetics 
J1426 Amondys-45 Casimersen CNS Agents: Rare Diseases 
J0225 Amvuttra Vutrisiran Rare Diseases 
Q5121 Avsola Infliximab-axxq Inflammatory Conditions 
J9036 Belrapzo Bendamustine  Oncology 
J9034 Bendeka Bendamustine Oncology 

J0490 Benlysta IV Belimumab 
BDAID: Systemic Lupus 

Erythematosus 
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Q2054 Breyanzi Lisocabtagene Maraleucel Oncology 
J0567 Brineura Cerliponase Alfa Enzyme Replacement Therapy 
Q2056 Carvykti Ciltacabtagene Autoleucel Oncology 
J1786 Cerezyme Imiglucerase Enzyme Replacement Therapy 
J0185 Cinvanti Aprepitant/Fosaprepitant Antiemetics 

J0802 Cortrophin 
Repository Corticotropin 

Injection Corticotropin, ACTH 

J9144 Darzalex Faspro 
Daratumumab; 

Hyaluronidase-fihj Oncology 
J1743 Elaprase Idursulfase Enzyme Replacement Therapy 

J9358 Enhertu 
Fam-trastuzumab 
Deruxtecan-nxki Oncology 

J1428 Exondys-51 Eteplirsen CNS Agents: Rare Diseases 
J0178 Eylea Aflibercept Ophthalmic Injections 

J1569 Gammagard Liquid 
Intravenous Immune 

Globulin Immune Globulin 

J1561 Gamunex-C/ Gammaked 
Intravenous Immune 

Globulin Immune Globulin 

J9356 Herceptin Hylecta 
Trastuzumab Hyaluronidase-

oysk Oncology 
J3245 Ilumya Tildrakizumab BDAID: Psoriasis/Psoriatic Arthritis 

J9394 

Injection, Fulvestrant 
(Fresenius Kabi) Not 

Therapeutically 
Equivalent 

To J9395, 25 Mg Fulvestrant Oncology 

J9393 

Injection, Fulvestrant 
(Teva) Not 

Therapeutically 
Equivalent to J9395, 

25 Mg Fulvestrant Oncology 

J9314 

Injection, Pemetrexed 
(Teva) Not 

Therapeutically 
Equivalent to J9305, 

10 Mg Pemetrexed Oncology 
Q5117 Kanjinti Trastuzumab-anns Oncology 
Q2042 Kymriah Tisagenlecleucel Oncology 
J2778 Lucentis Ranizumab Ophthalmic Injections 
J0221 Lumizyme Alglucosidase Alfa Enzyme Replacement Therapy 
J1950 Lupron Depot Leuprolide Oncology 
J2796 Nplate Romiplostim Hematology 
Q5122 Nyvepria Pegfilgrastim-apgf Colony-Stimulating Factors 

J1568 Octagam 
Intravenous Immune 

Globulin Immune Globulin 

J9316 Phesgo 
Pertuzumab; Trastuzumab; 

Hyaluronidase-zzxf Oncology 

J1459 Privigen 
Intravenous Immune 

Globulin Immune Globulin 
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Q5123 Riabni Rituximab-arrx Oncology 
J9311 Rituxan Hycela Rituxumab Hyaluronidase Oncology 
Q5119 Ruxience Rituximab-pvvr Oncology 
J9227 Sarclisa Isatuximab-irfc Oncology 
J2326 Spinraza Nusinersen CNS Agents: Rare Diseases 
J9226 Supprelin LA Histrelin Acetate SQ Implant Oncology 
J1627 Sustol Granisetron Antiemetics 
Q2053 Tecartus Brexucabtagene Autoleucel Oncology 
J9033 Treanda Bendamustine Oncology 
J9317 Trodelvy Sacituzumab Govitecan-hziy Oncology 
Q5115 Truxima Rituximab-abbs Oncology 
J1823 Uplizna Inebilizumab-cdon CNS Agents: Rare Diseases 
J1429 Vyondys-53 Golodirsen CNS Agents: Rare Diseases 
J0897 Xgeva/Prolia Denosumab Bone Resorption Inhibitor 
Q2041 Yescarta Axicabtagene Oncology 
J9223 Zepzelca Lurbinectedin Oncology 
Q5120 Ziextenzo Pegfilgrastim-bmez Oncology 

J3399 Zolgensma 
Onasemnogene 

Abeparvovec-xioi 
CNS Agents: Rare Diseases 

J0174 Leqembi Lecanemab-irmb Alzheimer's Disease 
J2781 Syfovre Pegcetacoplan Ophthalmic Injections 
J9345 Zynyz Retifanlimab-dlwr Oncology 
J9058  Bendamustine (Apotex)  Bendamustine Hydrochloride  Oncology 
J9059  Bendamustine (Baxter)  Bendamustine Hydrochloride  Oncology 

J9259  

Paclitaxel Albumin-
bound (American 

Regent)  Paclitaxel Albumin-bound  

Oncology 

J9323  

Pemetrexed 
Ditromethamine 

(Hospira)  
Pemetrexed 

Ditromethamine  

Oncology 

J9297 Pemetrexed (Sandoz)  Pemetrexed  Oncology 
J9322  Pemetrexed (Bluepoint)  Pemetrexed  Oncology 
J9304 Pemfexy Pemetrexed Oncology 

J9063 Elahere 
Mirvetuximab soravtansine-

gynx 
Oncology 

J1413  Elevidys  
Delandistrogene 

moxeparvovec-rokl  
Rare Disease  

J2508  Elfabrio  Pegunigalsidase alfa-iwx  Rare Disease  
J9321  Epkinly  Epcoritamab-bysp   Oncology  
J0217  Lamzede  Velmanase alfa  Rare Disease  
J1304  Qalsody  Tofersen  CNS Agents  
J9333  Rystiggo  Rozanolixizumab-noli  Rare Disease  

J3401  Vyjuvek  
Beremagene geperpavec-

svdt  
Rare Disease  

J9334  Vyvgart Hytrulo  
Efgartigimod alfa and 
hyaluronidase-qvfc  

Rare Disease  

J9258  paclitaxel albumin- Paclitaxel albumin-bound   Oncology  
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bound (teva)  
J9324  Pemrydi RTU  Pemetrexed rtu  Oncology  
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PROCEDURE CODES REQUIRING PRIOR AUTHORIZATION 
 
 

CPT CODES REQUIRING 
PRIOR AUTHORIZATION 
REVIEW 

QIO will pre-authorize all CPT codes listed below and may 
be reached at 1-855-326-5219. 

 
 
 

CODE 
15823 
15830 
15847 
19300 
19301 
19302 
19303 
19304 
19305 
19306 
19307 
19316 
19318 
19328 
19330 
19340 
19342 
19350 
19355 
19357 
19361 
19364 
19366 
19367 
19368 

 

CODE 
19369 
19370 
19371 
19380 
21899 
22548 
22551 
22552 
22554 
22556 
22558 
22585 
22590 
22595 
22600 
22610 
22612 
22614 
22630 
22632 
22800 
22802 
22804 
22808 
22810 

 

CODE 
22812 
22830 
22840 
22841 
22842 
22843 
22844 
22845 
22846 
22847 
22848 
22849 
22853 
22854 
22859 

22899 
37788 
43644 
43645 
43770 
43771 
43773 
43842 
43846 
43847 

 

CODE 
43848 
43886 
43887 
43888 
51925 
54235 
54400 
54401 
54405 
54690 

57291 

57292 
57295 
58150 
58152 
58180 
58200 
58210 
58240 
58260 
58262 
58263 
58267 
58270 
58275 

 

CODE 
58280 
58285 
58290 
58291 
58292 
58293 
58294 
58541 
58542 
58543 
58544 
58548 
58550 
58552 
58553 
58554 
58570 
58571 
58572 
58573 
58952 
58953 
58954 
58956 
58957 

 

CODE 
59525 
61885 
61886 
63001 
63003 
63005 
63011 
63012 
63015 
63016 
63017 
63020 
63030 
63035 
63040 
63042 
63043 
63044 
63045 
63046 
63047 
63048 
63050 
63051 
63055 
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PROCEDURE CODES REQUIRING PRIOR AUTHORIZATION 
 
 

CODE 
63056 
63057 
63064 
63066 
63075 
63076 
63077 
63078 

 

CODE 
63081 
63082 
63085 
63086 
63087 
63088 
63090 
63091 

 

CODE 
63170 
63172 
63173 
63180 
63182 
63185 
63190 
63191 

 

CODE 
63194 
63195 
63196 
63197 
63198 
63199 
63200 
63650 

 

CODE 
63655 
63661 
63662 
63663 
63664 
63685 
63688 
69300 

 

CODE 
69710 
69714 
69715 
69718 
69930 
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PROCEDURE CODES REQUIRING PRIOR AUTHORIZATION 
 
 

CPT CODES REQUIRING 
SCDHHS PRIOR 
AUTHORIZATION REVIEW 

Requests for prior approval should be mailed to SCDHHS at 
the following address for review: 

SCDHHS 
South Carolina Medicaid 
Post Office Box 8206 
Columbia, SC 29202-8206 

 
 

CODE 
11920 
11921 
27416 
38204 
38205 
38206 
38230 
38240 
38241 
38242 
44135 
50320 
50323 
50325 
50327 
50328 
50329 
54150 

 

CODE 
54160 
54161 
54240 
54250 
93750 
A9604 
J0180 
J0205 
J0215 
J0220 
J0400 
J0598 
J0894 
J1300 
J1453 
J1573 
J1726 
J1729 

 

CODE 
J1740 
J1743 
J1931 
J2323 
J2357 
J2503 
J2724 
J2778 
J3285 
J3489 
J7311 
J9033 
J9207 
J9226 
J9303 
J9330 
Q4100 
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PROCEDURE CODES REQUIRING PRIOR AUTHORIZATION 
 
 

PT/OT/ST CPT CODES 
REQUIRING PRIOR 
AUTHORIZATION BY QIO 

The following physical therapy (PT), occupational therapy 
(OT), and speech therapy (ST) procedure codes require 
prior authorization by QIO for services rendered in Hospice 
setting. Providers should contact QIO at 1-855-326-5219. 

 
 
 

CODE 
92507 
92508 
92609 
92610 
97012 
97016 
97018 
97022 
97024 
97026 
97028 
97032 
97033 
97034 
97035 
97036 
97110 
97112 
97113 
97116 

 

CODE 
97124 
97127 
97140 
97150 
97530 
97533 
97535 
97537 
97542 
97597 
97598 
97605 
97606 
97750 
97755 
97760 
97761 
97763 
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PROCEDURE CODES REQUIRING PRIOR AUTHORIZATION 
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FAMILY PLANNING 
PROCEDURE AND 
DIAGNOSIS 
CODES 

The following tables include the CPT and diagnosis codes 
for Family Planning: 

 

FAMILY PLANNING PROCEDURE CODES 
 
 

CODE CODE 
00851 
00921 
11976 
11981 
11982 
11983 
55200 
55250 
55870 
57170 
58300 
58301 
58340 
58565 
58600 
58615 
58670 
58671 
58673 
A4261 

 

A4264 
A4266 
A4267 
A4268 
A4269 
H1010 
J1050 
J1950 
J7296 
J7297 
J7298 
J7300 
J7301 
J7303 
J7304 
J7306 
J7307 
S4981 
S4989 
S4993 
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FAMILY PLANNING PROCEDURE AND DIAGNOSIS CODES 

 
 
       FAMILY PLANNING ICD- 10-CM DIAGNOSIS CODES 
 
 
 

October 2016 Update For dates of service on or after October 1, 2016, please use 
the following ICD-10-CM diagnosis codes.  

 
 

FAMILY PLANNING DIAGNOSIS CODES 
OCTOBER 2016 UPDATE 

CODE DESCRIPTION 

Z30.011 ENCOUNTER FOR INITIAL PRESCRIPTION OF CONTRACEPTIVE PILLS 

Z30.012 Encounter for prescription of emergency contraception 

Z30.013 ENCOUNTER FOR INITIAL PRESCRIPTION OF INJECTABLE 
CONTRACEPTIVE 

Z30.014 ENCOUNTER FOR INITIAL PRESCRIPTION OF INTRAUTERINE 
CONTRACEPTIVE DEVICE 

Z30.015 ENCOUNTER FOR INITIAL PRESCRIPTION OF VAGINAL RING 
HORMONAL CONTRACEPTIVE 

SECTION 4 PROCEDURE CODES 
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FAMILY PLANNING PROCEDURE AND DIAGNOSIS CODES 

 
FAMILY PLANNING DIAGNOSIS CODES 

OCTOBER 2016 UPDATE 

CODE DESCRIPTION 

Z30.016 ENCOUNTER FOR INITIAL PRESCRIPTION OF TRANSDERMAL PATCH 
HORMONAL CONTRACEPTIVE DEVICE 

Z30.017 ENCOUNTER FOR INITIAL PRESCRIPTION OF IMPLANTABLE 
SUBDERMAL CONTRACEPTIVE 

Z30.018 ENCOUNTER FOR INITIAL PRESCRIPTION OF OTHER 
CONTRACEPTIVES 

Z30.019 ENCOUNTER FOR INITIAL PRESCRIPTION OF CONTRACEPTIVES, 
UNSPECIFIED 

Z30.02 Counseling and instruction in natural family planning to avoid pregnancy 

Z30.09 ENCOUNTER FOR OTHER GENERAL COUNSELING AND ADVICE ON 
CONTRACEPTION 

Z30.2 ENCOUNTER FOR STERILIZATION 

Z30.40 ENCOUNTER FOR SURVEILLANCE OF CONTRACEPTIVES, 
UNSPECIFIED 

Z30.41 ENCOUNTER FOR SURVEILLANCE OF CONTRACEPTIVE PILLS 

Z30.42 ENCOUNTER FOR SURVEILLANCE OF INJECTABLE CONTRACEPTIVE 

Z30.430 ENCOUNTER FOR INSERTION OF INTRAUTERINE CONTRACEPTIVE 
DEVICE 

Z30.431 ENCOUNTER FOR ROUTINE CHECKING OF INTRAUTERINE 
CONTRACEPTIVE DEVICE 

Z30.432 Encounter for removal of intrauterine contraceptive device 

Z30.433 Encounter for removal and reinsertion of intrauterine contraceptive device 

Z30.44 ENCOUNTER FOR SURVEILLANCE OF VAGINAL RING HORMONAL 
CONTRACEPTIVE DEVICE 

Z30.45 ENCOUNTER FOR SURVEILLANCE OF TRANSDERMAL PATCH 
HORMONAL CONTRACEPTIVE DEVICE 

Z30.46 ENCOUNTER FOR SURVEILLANCE OF IMPLANTABLE SUBDERMAL 
CONTRACEPTIVE 

Z30.49 ENCOUNTER FOR SURVEILLANCE OF OTHER CONTRACEPTIVES 

Z30.8 ENCOUNTER FOR OTHER CONTRACEPTIVE MANAGEMENT 

Z30.9 ENCOUNTER FOR CONTRACEPTIVE MANAGEMENT, UNSPECIFIED 
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OPIOID TREATMENT PROGRAM PROCEDURE CODES 
JULY 2019 UPDATE 

 
CODE DESCRIPTION 

G2067 MEDICATION ASSISTED TREATMENT, METHODONE, WEEKLY 
BUNDLES 

G2068 MEDICATION ASSISTED TREATMENT, BUPRENORPHINE (ORAL), 
WEEKLY BUNDLES 

G2069 MEDICATION ASSISTED TREATMENT, BUPRENORPHINE 
(INJECTABLE), MONTHLY BUNDLE 

G2073 MEDICATION ASSISTED TREATMENT, NALTREXONE, MONTHLY 
BUNDLE 

G2074 MEDICATION ASSISTED TREATMENT, WEEKLY BUNDLE NOT 
INCLUDING THE DRUG 

G2076 INTAKE ACTIVITIES FOR MEDICATION ASSISTED TREATMENT 

G2077 PERIODIC ASSESSMENT FOR MEDICATION ASSISTED TREATMENT 

 
 
 
 

MEDICATION ASSISTED TREATMENT (MAT) VIA TELEHEALTH 
(WITH GT MODIFIER) 

 
CODE DESCRIPTION 

99202 OFFICE O/P NEW SF 15-29 MIN 

99203 
 

OFFICE O/P NEW LOW 30-44 MIN 

99204 OFFICE O/P NEW MOD 45-59 MIN 

99212 OFFICE O/P EST SF 10-19 MIN 

99213 OFFICE O/P EST LOW 20-29 MIN 

99214 OFFICE O/P EST MOD 30-39 MIN 
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DEVELOPMENTAL EVALUATION CENTERS 

Procedure codes listed below are reimbursed based on contracted rates for Developmental Evaluation Centers 
(DECs). DECs may bill other procedure codes for services appropriate to them outside of the contract with 
SCDHHS when necessary to adhere to Third Party Liability billing procedures. 
 
 

Procedure 
Code 

Description Modifier Units 

T1023 Neurodevelopmental Eval. & Screening. 
• Board Certified/Board Eligible 

Developmental/Behavioral or Neurodevelopmental 
Disability Pediatrician  

• Comprehensive neurodevelopmental evaluation, 
suspected learning disorder, developmental delay, 
behavioral disorder, neurodevelopmental disability or 
other developmental/behavioral disorder. 

• Units of service may consist of evaluation activities 
involving the developmental/neurodevelopmental 
pediatrician, licensed social worker, RN or fellow 
under direct supervision of Board Certified 
Developmental/Behavioral or Neurodevelopmental 
Disabilities Pediatrician. 

GT 30-minute units  
12 units per 
year 

T1023 TF Neurodevelopmental Eval. & Screening, Follow up 
• Board Certified/Board Eligible 

Developmental/Behavioral or Neurodevelopmental 
Disability Pediatrician 

• Review of initial evaluation, testing & assessment 
activities, treatment plan changes, medical & 
pharmaceutical management, reports, team 
conferences, family conferences, & communicating 
treatment recommendations to parents, primary care 
providers and other professionals. 

• Units of service may consist of evaluation activities 
involving the Developmental/Neurodevelopmental 
Pediatrician, Licensed Social Worker, RN or fellow 
under direct supervision of BC 
Developmental/Behavioral or Neurodevelopmental 
Disability Pediatrician. 

TF, GT 
 

30-minute units 
48 units per 
year 

T1024 Psychological Developmental Eval. and Screening 
• Licensed doctorate level psychologist 
• Comprehensive psychological & developmental 

evaluation, suspected developmental, learning, or 
behavioral disorder. Services may consist of a 
comprehensive diagnostic interview, assessment of 
mental status & disposition, family history, review of 
medical/educational records, psychological testing, 
neuropsychological testing, review/analysis of 
performance indicators from developmental, 
cognitive, & psychiatric testing, consultation with 
allied health providers & educational personnel, 
family conferences, team conferences, report 
preparation & treatment recommendations. 

GT 30-minute units 
24 units per 
year 
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• Units of service may consist of evaluation services 
performed by the doctorate level psychologist, 
master’s level school psychologist, clinical 
psychology interns, or postdoctoral fellows under the 
supervision of a doctoral level psychologist. 

T1024 TF Psychological Developmental Eval. and Screening, Follow up 
• Licensed doctorate level psychologist  
• Psychological or neuropsychological testing to 

determine current psychological developmental 
status, mental status, updated family history, review 
of previous testing/reports, family conferences, team 
conferences, preparation of reports, and updating 
treatment recommendations. 

• Units of service may be performed by a doctorate 
level psychologist, master’s level school 
psychologist, clinical psychology intern, or 
postdoctoral psychology fellow under supervision of 
a doctorate level psychologist. 

TF, GT 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

30-minute units 
24 units per 
year 

G9004 
 

Coordination Care Fee, Schedule Team Conference 
• Referrals, therapeutic, medical, educational & 

behavioral intervention services, coordination of care 
with other providers, and care coordination services 
necessary to implement plan of treatment. 

 15-minute units 
24 units per 
year 

 

G9011 
 

Coordination Care Fee, Risk Adjustment Maintenance Level 
5 

• Brief, solution-focused behavioral consultation and/or 
behavior management intervention provided by 
master’s level social worker, doctoral level 
psychologist, master’s level school psychologist, 
master’s level psychology intern, postdoctoral 
psychology fellow, or board-certified behavior 
analyst to provide comprehensive care to established 
patient. 

 15-minute units 
60 units per 
year 
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